SUNDOWNERS 2025-2026
Thursday 6:40 pm Cardinal Lanes North Lanes 17 - 24
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 6 TEAM 6 47 33 33155 5 8 KNOCKOUTS 37 43 34400
2 3 GIRLS HAVING FUN 46% 33% 34953 6 7 MS. PINDEPENDENT 37 43 34398
3 2 BRITNEY SPARES 41 39 31225 7 1 BANANA SPLITS 36% 43" 32691
4 5 SPLITS HAPPEN 40 40 34324 8 4 BOWLING BUDDIES 29 51 34618
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18  SPLITS HAPPEN 548 549 567 1664 3% <--->  KNOCKOUTS 515 549 532 1596 0%
19-20 GIRLS HAVING FUN 590 596 633 1819 4 <--->  BRITNEY SPARES 575 561 577 1713 0
21-22  MS. PINDEPENDENT 582 615 596 1793 4 <---> TEAM 6 558 557 578 1693 0
23-24  BANANA SPLITS 580 572 529 1681 1 <--->  BOWLING BUDDIES 525 618 597 1740 3
Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 2324
Wk21 02/12 1- 6 7-4 53 2- 8
Wk22 02/19 87 6-5 2-1 4- 3

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

454 GIRLS HAVING FUN
434 BOWLING BUDDIES
433 MS. PINDEPENDENT
425 TEAM 6

Scratch Game

201
184
179
172

ERICA MOTTA
CHRIS MILLER
AIMEE WALDRUP
MARY ROBINSON

1282 GIRLS HAVING FUN

1247 MS. PINDEPENDENT

1234 TEAM 6

1188 BOWLING BUDDIES
Scratch Series

487 CHRIS MILLER
481 MARY ROBINSON
467 AIMEE WALDRUP
467 SUZI MOTTA

633 GIRLS HAVING FUN

618 BOWLING BUDDIES

615 MS. PINDEPENDENT
580 BANANA SPLITS

Handicap Game

254
244
237
233

ERICA MOTTA
AIMEE WALDRUP
MARIE RAYNOR
MARY ROBINSON

Season High Scores

1819 GIRLS HAVING FU
1793 MS. PINDEPENDEN
1740 BOWLING BUDDIES
1713 BRITNEY SPARES

Handicap Series

664
662
622
608

MARY ROBINSON
AIMEE WALDRUP
ERICA MOTTA
NIKKI WHITE

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

542 MS. PINDEPENDENT
541 SPLITS HAPPEN
535 TEAM 6

521 BOWLING BUDDIES

Scratch Game

1444 TEAM 6

1347 MS. PINDEPENDENT
1341 BRITNEY SPARES
1341 GIRLS HAVING FUN

Scratch Series

722
722
708
695
695

SPLITS HAPPEN
MS. PINDEPENDENT
BOWLING BUDDIES
BRITNEY SPARES
TEAM 6

Handicap Game

1944
1924
1893
1887

BRITNEY SPARES

TEAM 6

GIRLS HAVING FU

MS. PINDEPENDEN

Handicap Series
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268 DEBBY CARTER 600 SUZI MOTTA 280 DENISE WESTENDORF 709 KATHY O'DONNELL
243 DENISE WESTENDORF 539 DEBBY CARTER 274 KATIE KACZYNSKI 704 MARY AKERS
234 SUZI MOTTA 538 DENISE WESTENDORF 266 KATHY O'DONNELL 689 RACHEL CAVENAUGH
215 KATIE KACZYNSKI 532 KATHY O'DONNELL 264 RACHEL CAVENAUGH 685 AIMEE WALDRUP
212 KATHY O'DONNELL 520 CHRIS MILLER 260 NIKKI WHITE 679 BARBARA MILLER
Team Rosters
Bowling Bowling
Hand _ Name Avg HDCP Pins_Gms Hand  Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms
1 - BANANA SPLITS Lane 17 HDCP=202 Avg=375 2 - BRITNEY SPARES Lane 23 HDCP=193 Avg=384
KATE BIRSA 100 90 4503 45 KATIE KACZYNSKI 135 58 5281 39
KYNDELL BELCHER 131 62 5935 45 NIKKI WHITE 115 76 4493 39
SUSIE PARKER 144 50 7817 54 MARY AKERS 134 59 6436 48
3 - GIRLS HAVING FUN Lane 22 HDCP=178 Avg=401 4 - BOWLING BUDDIES Lane 20 HDCP=184 Avg=394
LORRAINE COLLURA 130 63 7843 60 MARIE RAYNOR 125 67 7145 57
MARY ROBINSON 133 60 8012 60 ERICA MOTTA 141 53 6247 44
KATHY O'DONNELL 138 55 5832 42 RACHEL CAVENAUGH 128 64 7689 60
5 - SPLITS HAPPEN Lane 21 HDCP=188 Avg=390 6 - TEAM 6 Lane 18 HDCP=153 Avg=428
CINDY LANDWHER 92 97 4697 51 MARY O'LEARY 124 68 5956 48
DEBBY CARTER 141 53 8504 60 BARBARA MILLER 129 63 5455 42
CHRIS MILLER 157 38 8055 51 SUZlI MOTTA 175 22 8592 49
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SUNDOWNERS 2025-2026 Page 2
Bowling Bowling
Hand _ Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Hand _ Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms
7 - MS. PINDEPENDENT Lane 19 HDCP=181 Avg=397 8 - KNOCKOUTS Lane 24 HDCP=231 Avg=341
CINDI DRIGGERS 109 81 6006 55 OLIVIA HARVARD 83 105 3504 42
AIMEE WALDRUP 128 64 6959 54 LYNNE GOLDEN 119 72 5006 42
DENISE WESTENDORF 160 36 7206 45 KELLY REPKO 139 54 7107 51
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
EY  Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
MARY HAWKINS bk148 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEGAN LANDWHER bk130 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
EMMA LUCZAK bk136 57 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAGGIE ROE 120 72 0 0 o0 0 0 0

2/6/2026 8:43 am Page 2 of 2

BLS-2022/AS 34.03.14 licensed to Center Manager - Cardinal Lanes North



