

Thursday 6:40 pm

Cardinal Lanes North

Lanes 17 - 24

USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Pins + HDCP	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Pins + HDCP
1	6	TEAM 6	47	33	33155	5	8	KNOCKOUTS	37	43	34400
2	3	GIRLS HAVING FUN	46½	33½	34953	6	7	MS. PINDEPENDENT	37	43	34398
3	2	BRITNEY SPARES	41	39	31225	7	1	BANANA SPLITS	36½	43½	32691
4	5	SPLITS HAPPEN	40	40	34324	8	4	BOWLING BUDDIES	29	51	34618

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
17-18	SPLITS HAPPEN	548	549	567	1664	3½	<---> KNOCKOUTS	515	549	532	1596	0½
19-20	GIRLS HAVING FUN	590	596	633	1819	4	<---> BRITNEY SPARES	575	561	577	1713	0
21-22	MS. PINDEPENDENT	582	615	596	1793	4	<---> TEAM 6	558	557	578	1693	0
23-24	BANANA SPLITS	580	572	529	1681	1	<---> BOWLING BUDDIES	525	618	597	1740	3

Lane Assignments

	17-18	19-20	21-22	23-24
Wk21 02/12	1- 6	7- 4	5- 3	2- 8
Wk22 02/19	8- 7	6- 5	2- 1	4- 3

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
454 GIRLS HAVING FUN	1282 GIRLS HAVING FUN	633 GIRLS HAVING FUN	1819 GIRLS HAVING FU
434 BOWLING BUDDIES	1247 MS. PINDEPENDENT	618 BOWLING BUDDIES	1793 MS. PINDEPENDENT
433 MS. PINDEPENDENT	1234 TEAM 6	615 MS. PINDEPENDENT	1740 BOWLING BUDDIES
425 TEAM 6	1188 BOWLING BUDDIES	580 BANANA SPLITS	1713 BRITNEY SPARES
Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
201 ERICA MOTTA	487 CHRIS MILLER	254 ERICA MOTTA	664 MARY ROBINSON
184 CHRIS MILLER	481 MARY ROBINSON	244 AIMEE WALDRUP	662 AIMEE WALDRUP
179 AIMEE WALDRUP	467 AIMEE WALDRUP	237 MARIE RAYNOR	622 ERICA MOTTA
172 MARY ROBINSON	467 SUZI MOTTA	233 MARY ROBINSON	608 NIKKI WHITE

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
542 MS. PINDEPENDENT	1444 TEAM 6	722 SPLITS HAPPEN	1944 BRITNEY SPARES
541 SPLITS HAPPEN	1347 MS. PINDEPENDENT	722 MS. PINDEPENDENT	1924 TEAM 6
535 TEAM 6	1341 BRITNEY SPARES	708 BOWLING BUDDIES	1893 GIRLS HAVING FU
521 BOWLING BUDDIES	1341 GIRLS HAVING FUN	695 BRITNEY SPARES	1887 MS. PINDEPENDENT
		695 TEAM 6	
Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
268 DEBBY CARTER	600 SUZI MOTTA	280 DENISE WESTENDORF	709 KATHY O'DONNELL
243 DENISE WESTENDORF	539 DEBBY CARTER	274 KATIE KACZYNSKI	704 MARY AKERS
234 SUZI MOTTA	538 DENISE WESTENDORF	266 KATHY O'DONNELL	689 RACHEL CAVENAUGH
215 KATIE KACZYNSKI	532 KATHY O'DONNELL	264 RACHEL CAVENAUGH	685 AIMEE WALDRUP
212 KATHY O'DONNELL	520 CHRIS MILLER	260 NIKKI WHITE	679 BARBARA MILLER

Team Rosters

Bowling Hand	Name	Avg HDCP	Pins	Gms	Bowling Hand	Name	Avg HDCP	Pins	Gms		
1 - BANANA SPLITS	Lane 17 HDCP=202 Avg=375				2 - BRITNEY SPARES	Lane 23 HDCP=193 Avg=384					
	KATE BIRSA	100	90	4503	45		KATIE KACZYNSKI	135	58	5281	39
	KYNDELL BELCHER	131	62	5935	45		NIKKI WHITE	115	76	4493	39
	SUSIE PARKER	144	50	7817	54		MARY AKERS	134	59	6436	48
3 - GIRLS HAVING FUN	Lane 22 HDCP=178 Avg=401				4 - BOWLING BUDDIES	Lane 20 HDCP=184 Avg=394					
	LORRAINE COLLURA	130	63	7843	60		MARIE RAYNOR	125	67	7145	57
	MARY ROBINSON	133	60	8012	60		ERICA MOTTA	141	53	6247	44
	KATHY O'DONNELL	138	55	5832	42		RACHEL CAVENAUGH	128	64	7689	60
5 - SPLITS HAPPEN	Lane 21 HDCP=188 Avg=390				6 - TEAM 6	Lane 18 HDCP=153 Avg=428					
	CINDY LANDWHER	92	97	4697	51		MARY O'LEARY	124	68	5956	48
	DEBBY CARTER	141	53	8504	60		BARBARA MILLER	129	63	5455	42
	CHRIS MILLER	157	38	8055	51		SUZI MOTTA	175	22	8592	49

Bowling				
Hand	Name	Avg HDCP		Pins Gms
7 - MS. PINDEPENDENT Lane 19 HDCP=181 Avg=397				
	CINDI DRIGGERS	109	81	6006 55
	AIMEE WALDRUP	128	64	6959 54
	DENISE WESTENDORF	160	36	7206 45

Bowling				
Hand	Name	Avg HDCP		Pins Gms
8 - KNOCKOUTS Lane 24 HDCP=231 Avg=341				
	OLIVIA HARVARD	83	105	3504 42
	LYNNE GOLDEN	119	72	5006 42
	KELLY REPKO	139	54	7107 51

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

 **Division 1: Enter Div Label**

Name	Avg HDCP		Pins	Gms	High Game	High Sers	HDCP Game	HDCP Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total	HDCP Total
MARY HAWKINS	bk148	46	0	0	0	0						0	0
MEGAN LANDWHER	bk130	63	0	0	0	0						0	0
EMMA LUCZAK	bk136	57	0	0	0	0						0	0
MAGGIE ROE		120	72	0	0	0						0	0